## No.D.26017/16/2019-GAD GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

Mizoram Secretariat, Mizoram New Capital Complex (MINECO), Aizawl-796001 Phone No. 0389-2336038 & 2336010/Fax No. 0389-2336678/email:gadmizoram@gmail.com \*\*\*\*\*

## OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Dated Aizawl, the 7th April, 2021

In supersession of this Department's Office Memorandum No.A.25017/1/2020-GAD dt.23.3.2021.The Government of Mizoram has allowed Power & Electricity Engineering Officer's Association (PEOA) to hold its Annual General Conference on 23.4. 2021 (Friday) at Aizawl.

In this connection, all the bonafide members of the said Association are allowed to avail Special Casual Leave after obtaining prior approval of their respective Controlling Officers concerned to enable them to attend the General Conference as applicable under Appendix – III(D) of CCS (Leave) Rules, 1972 as indicated below:-

1.	For Members stationed at Aizawl	-	23.4.2021
			(1 day)

2. For Members stationed outside Aizawl - 22-23.4.2021 (2 days)

Standard Operating Procedure on COVID-19 should be strictly adhered to.

## Sd/- ST. LALVENSANGI

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram General Administration Department

Memo No A.25017/1/2020-GAD Copy to:-

Dated Aizawl, the 7th April, 2021

- 1. PS. to Chief Minister, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 2. PPS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 3. Commissioner & Secretary, Power & Electricity Department.
- 4. Under Secretary, Power & Electricity Department
- 5. The General Secretary, Power & Electricity Engineering Officers Association (PEOA)
- 6. Website Manager, General Administration Department.
- 7. Guard File.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram General Administration Department